ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 487

Introduced by Sanders, 45.

WHEREAS, Sarpy County Sheriff Jeff Davis has provided fifty years of devoted service to the Sarpy County community; and

WHEREAS, Jeff began his service at eighteen as a dispatcher for the Sarpy County Emergency 911 Operations Center; and

WHEREAS, Jeff obtained his law enforcement officer certification and later became the deputy sheriff for Sarpy County; and

WHEREAS, Jeff moved through the ranks to gain experience in multiple divisions of the sheriff's office such as Road Patrol, Investigations, Jail, and Administration. He was eventually promoted to chief deputy and was later sworn in as Sarpy County Sheriff in 2005; and

WHEREAS, Jeff also focused his efforts in community involvement projects earning him the Michael J. Elman Officer of the Year award and the Bellevue Kiwanis Chapter Officer of the Year award and was presented the Jewel of Bellevue in 1996 while he served on the Bellevue City Council; and

WHEREAS, Jeff's fifty years of service is worthy of recognition and admiration and has earned him several well-deserved awards and titles.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Sarpy County Sheriff Jeff Davis for fifty years of service to the Sarpy County community.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Sheriff Jeff Davis.